
KHC TPO Approved Closing Agents

Closing Agent Name Address Main contact Phone/Email Kentucky Counties Served

Agency Title, Inc. 6500 Glenridge Park Place #7, Louisville, 

KY 40222 Julie Byrnes

502-339-1145                                                         

julie@agencytitle.com

Anderson, Carroll, Franklin, Hardin, Henry, 

Jefferson, Meade, Oldham, Shelby, Trimble

American Title Co., Inc.
1812 Heaton Road, Louisville, KY 40216 Debbie Rumbaugh

502-409-4094                                                                          

debbier@americantitleco.net

Bullitt, Hardin, Jefferson, Meade, Oldham 

and Spencer

American Title Services, LLC, DBA 360 

American Title Services
2400 Chamber Center Drive, Suite 102, 

Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017 Craig Bricking

859-344-0200                                                                         

craig@360ats.com

Boone, Campbell, Fayette, Gallatin, Grant, 

Jefferson, Kenton, Owen and Pendleton

Barrister Title Group DBA Mooser & 

Associates, LLC

100 Mallard Creek Road 400, Louisville, 

KY 40207 Tammy Likes

502-315-1657                                                                       

tlikes@mooserllc.com All counties

Bluegrass Land Title, LLC
2800 Palumbo Drive, Suite 102, 

Lexington, KY 40509 James (JT) Popham

859-266-1611                                                                        

jpopham@bluegrasslandtitle.com All counties

Borders & Borders, Attorneys
920 Dupont Road, Louisville, KY 40207 Tonya Sivori

502-894-9200                                                                        

tsivori@bordersandborders.com

Bullitt, Jefferson, Nelson, Oldham, Shelby 

and Spencer

Capital Title, LLC
85C Michael Davenport Blvd. #A, 

Frankfort, KY 40601 David Stockton

502-223-6410                                                                        

dms@smcapproved.com All counties

Executive Title Co. 9931 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 

1100, Louisville, KY 40223 Stephen Parker

502-337-7778                                                                       

sparker@etcky.com

Bullitt, Clark, Fayette, Franklin, Hardin, 

Jefferson, Jessamine, Meade, Nelson, 

Oldham, Scott, Shelby and Warren

Foreman Watson Land Title, LLC
530 Frederica Street, Owensboro, KY 

42301 Landon Barrowclough

270-689-2424                                                                        

owensboro@fw-lt.com All counties

Gess Mattingly & Atchison, P.S.C.
201 West Short Street, Lexington, KY 

40507 Richard Whitaker

859-252-9000                                                                     

rwhitaker@gmalaw.com All counties

Kemp Title Agency, LLC
806 Stone Creek Pkwy, Suite 5, Louisville, 

KY 40223

Sheila Harper or                               

David Green

502-491-6417                                                                        

sheila.harper@stewart.com                                        

david.green@stewart.com                                           

closings99@aol.com 

Jefferson & Oldham primarily (all KY counties 

covered, but additional fees may apply)

Kentucky Mountain Land Title, Inc. 830 South Main Street, London, KY 40741                                                                             

P.O. Box 598, London, KY 40743 Michelle Lewis

606-862-6667                                                          

michelle@kytitlecompany.com All counties
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Lee M. Harton, PLLC
1606 South Main Street, Hopkinsville, KY 

42240                                                                                                            

P.O. Box 52, Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0052 Debbie Cowherd

270-885-4687                                                                       

debbie@hartonlegal.net

Caldwell, Christian, Hopkins, Logan, Lyon, 

Todd, Trigg and others on request

Limestone Title & Escrow, LLC
9505 Williamsburg Plaza, Suite 201, 

Louisville, KY 40222 Michael Webber

502-632-2277                                                                        

mwebber@limestone-title.com All counties

Mainous & Grant, PLLC 201 West Vine Street, Lexington, KY 

40507

Kelly Newsom or                          

Charla Howard

859-231-8004                                                                               

kellynewsom@windstream.net

Bourbon, Boyle, Clark, Fayette, Garrard, 

Jefferson, Jessamine, Mercer, Scott and 

Woodford

Mattingly Ford Title Services, LLC
1650 UPS Drive, Suite 101, Louisville, KY 

40223 Lana Smith

502-212-7000                                                                        

docs@mattinglyford.com All counties

McMurry & Livingston, PLLC 201 Broadway, Paducah, KY 42001                              

P.O. Box 1700, Paducah, KY 42001-1700 Sherri Osborne

270-443-6511                                                                       

sherri@ml-lawfirm.com

Graves, Livingston, Lyon, Marshall and 

McCracken

Reynolds Johnston Hinton & Pepper, LLP

310 East 11th Avenue, Bowling Green, KY 

42101                                                                                              

P.O. Box 4000, Bowling Green, KY 42102-

4000 Simon Long

270-782-3636                                                                        

closings@rjhp-law.com

Allen, Barren, Butler, Christian, Daviess, 

Edmonson, Grayson, Hardin, Hart, Hopkins, 

Logan, Metcalfe, Monroe, Muhlenburg, Ohio, 

Simpson, Todd and Warren

Springdale Title, LLC 351 Radio Pack Drive, Suite 102, 

Richmond, KY 40475 Ashley Ramsey

859-275-1250                                                                        

ashley.ramsey@springdaletitle.com All counties
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